29
Contents
30-33 Overview
34-63 400XR Series Precision Linear Positioners
64-69 XRS Cartesian Systems
70-79 402/403XE Series Positioners
80-89 404XE Series Positioners
90-111 HD Series Industrial Linear Positioners

Irwin, Pennsylvania 133
Order Example:
Fill in an order code from each of the numbered fields to create a complete model order code.
1 Series
1 100CT
8 800CT
2 Table Width
06 6 in, 150 mm
08 200 mm (800 series)
3 Table Travel
004 4 in, 100 mm
006 6 in, 150 mm
008 8 in, 200 mm
010 10 in, 250 mm
012 12 in, 300 mm
4 Table Style
CT Cross roller bearing
5 Mounting
E English
M Metric (800CT only)
6 Grade
S Standard
P Precision
7 Drive Screw
100CT Series Designators
D1 0.02 in lead (50 pitch)
D2 0.10 in lead (10 pitch)
D3 0.20 in lead (5 pitch)
D4 1 mm lead
D5 2 mm lead
D6 5 mm lead
D7 0.1 in lead (ACME)
for vertical applications, motor up
D8 0.1 in lead (ACME)
for vertical applications, motor down
800CT Series Designators
D1 0.20 in lead ballscrew
D2 5 mm lead ballscrew
8 Limit/Home
L1 No limit/home switches
L2 Magnetic limit/home switches
L3 Optical limit/home switches
9 Motor Coupling
C1 No coupling
C2 0.25 in bore, helix, aluminum
C3 0..25 in bore, helix, stainless steel
C4 0.25 in bore, bellows, required for precision grade
C5 0.375 in bore, helix, aluminum
C6 0.375 in bore, helix, stainless steel
C7 0.375 in bore, bellows, required for precision grade
0 Motor Mount
M1 23 frame size
! Encoder
E1 No encoder
E2 Linear encoder, English, 0.0001 in resolution
E3 Linear encoder, metric, 1 µm resolution
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 0	 !
 8 08 006 CT M P D2 L1 C2 M1 E2
100CT & 800CT Series Ordering Information